

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5912

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

10 January 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Interim Appointments.

You asked:

1) How many interim appointments were made at your organisation in the (i) 2017-18 and (ii) 2018-19 financial years where the daily rate you paid to the supplier was £500-per-day or more?

Please note that by 'interim appointment' I'm referring to an individual on a fixed-term contract, hired to work in management.

2) For each such appointment, please provide me with (i) whether the appointment started in either the 2017-18 financial year or the 2018-19 financial year, (ii) the job title, (iii) whether the position was full or part-time, (iv) the name of the supplier, (v) the daily rate paid to the supplier, (vi) the total amount budgeted for and (vii) the length of the fixed-term contract on which they were hired.

Trust response:

- 1) None
- 2) Not applicable